

S.C. 296 of 2022
State -Vs- Avi Mallick & Debabrata Mohanta

Order No.05, Dt.28-03-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P-in-Charge & further order.

Both the accused persons are present before Court by filing their hazirah.

No Ld. P.P has been appointed in this case till today.

For the ends of justice,

Fix 13-06-2023 for appearance of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. P.P-in-Charge & further order.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.